STATE OF ILLINOIS Doc#: 0907555142 Fee: \$31.00 Ss. COUNTY OF COOK) Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds **Enterprise Construction**, Inc Date: 03/16/2009 02:01 PM Pg: 1 of 5 Claimant VS Rainbo Homes II, LLC & Amtrust Bank (f/k/a Ohio Savings Bank) & Metropolitan Development Enterprises, Inc & Kinetic Lofts at Rainbo Village Condominium Association & Unknown Owners (Reserved for Recorder's Use Only) Defendant **Enterprise Construction**, Inc THE CLAIMANT ___ State of Illinois of 6348 N Milwau Lee Ave. # 353, Chicago IL County of Cook a Clain for Lien against Rainbo Homes II, LLC & Amtrust Bank (f/k/a Ohio Savings Bank) & Metropolitan Development Enterprises, Inc & Kinetic Lofts at RainboVillage Condominium Association& Unknown Owners Courty, of the State of Illinois, and state s of Cook day of November THAT on the 1st was the owner of the following described land, to wit: Rainbo Homes II, LLC See attached copy of legal description County of Cook Township 40 NORTH Ran.ge 14 EAST in Section 8 State of Illinois. PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER 14-08-315-055-0000 PROPERTY ADDRESS 4846 North Clark Street, Chicago IL day of November 20 04 THAT on the 1stmade a contract with said owner____ M Rainbo Homes II, LLC Claimant (2) to construct a mixed use project containing 127 residential units associated parking and compercial space for the building (3) already erected on said land for the sum of day of March s 26,262,380.00 2009 and on the 9th completed thereunder (4) most of the work required to be done under the contract.

PAGE 1 OF 5 PAGES

0907555142 Page: 2 of 5

(Rev. 62/00)

ORIGINAL CONTRACTO LINGS FLIEN I CIAL COPY

PAGE 2 OF T PAGE

* HAT the claimant did extra and additional work on, and delivered extra and additional materials at said premise of the value of \$ 4.295.023.79 at the special instance and request of said as fully set forth in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof, marked Exhibit and	wrg	FAGE 2 OF Z PAGES
as fully set lorth in an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof, marked Exhibit completed same on the 9th day of March 2009 THAT said owner—entitled to credit on account thereof, as follows, to wit: \$3.9417,786.69 (Thirty Million Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Six Dollars and 69/100 Cents) - including \$222,354,366.60 payments received . \$7.244,699,59- credit for unfinished work and \$937, 650,50-payments to subcontractors leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant—on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of 139,617,38. Signature Cezary Sopinski, Vice President of Enterprise Construction, Inc. (If a firm, sign the firm name). (3) If contract made with other than the owner, class "said owner," name such person and add "authorized and permitted by said owner to make said contract." (2) State what was to be done (4) "All required to be done by said contract." or "work to five value of," or delivery of materials to the value of marked Exhibit —as the case may be. STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. THE AFFIANT Cezary Szopinski, being first duly sworm on oath deposes and says, that he is Vice President of Enterprise Construction, Inc. of the Claimant—that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the consens thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of Mowch —A.D. 2009 OFFIGAL SEA. TEOR BARANOWS. Notary Public This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue	of the value of \$ 4,295,025.79	at the special instance and request of said
Leaving due, unpart and owing to the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of the Claimant of the Claiman	as fully set forth in an account thereof herewith	filed and made part hereof, marked Exhibitand
leaving due, unpard and owing to the Claimant on account thereof, after allowing all credits, the balance of 139,617.38 for which, with interest, the Claimant claim a lien on said land and improvements. Cezary Szopinski, Vice President of Enterprise Construction, Inc. (If a firm, sign the firm name.)	Million Four Hundred Seventeen Thousand Seven Hun	dred Eighty Six Dollars and 69/100 Cents) - including \$ 22,235,436.60-
for which, with interest, the Claimant	payments received, 3 7,244,099.39- credit for uni	The state of the s
(If a firm sign the firm name.) (I) If contract made with other than the owner, et ase "said owner," name such person and add "authorized and permitted by said owner to make said contract." (2) State what was to be done (3) "being," or "to be" as the case may be. (4) "All required to be done by said contract," or "work to be value of." or 'delivery of materials to the value of \$	\$ 139,617.38	for which, with interest, the Claimant claim Signature
by said owner to make said contract." (2) State what was to be done (3) "being," or "to be" as the case may be. (4) "All required to be done by said contract," or "work to the value of," or 'delivery of materials to the value of s	C	
being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, that he is Vice President of Enterprise Construction, Inc. of the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of A.D. 2009 OFFICIAL SEAL TED R. BARANOWSK! Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 06, 2012 Notary Public This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp	by said owner to make said contract." (2) State what was to be done (4) "All required to be done by said contract," or " S	(3) "being," or "to be" as the case may be. "work to the value of," or 'delivery of materials to the value of set forth it, an account thereof herewith filed and made part hereof.
of the Claimant that he has read the foregoing notice and Claim for Lien, knows the contents thereof, and that all the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says, t	hat he is Vice President of Enterprise Construction, Inc.
My Commission Expires Feb 06, 2012 Notary Public	the statements therein contained are true. Subscribed and sworn to before me this OFFICIAL	16th day of Month A.D. 2008
Mail to: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646 This instrument prepared by: Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646		→
Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646 Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646	Sangara and process of the control of the	Total Tuone
Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646 Address 6150 N. Milwaukee Avenue City Chicago IL 60646	Name Greystone Recovery Groun. Corn	Name Greystone Recovery Group, Corp
City Chicago IL 60646 City Chicago IL 60646		
		AND

0907555142 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

(Legal Description)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: UNITS 201S, 202S; 206S; 208S; 209S; 301S; 302S; 305S; 306S; 306S; 309S; 408S; 409S; 410S; 504S; 505S; 506S; 506S; 508S; 511S; 202N; 203N; 204N; 205N; 207N; 209N; 211N; 301N; 302N; 304N; 305N; 306N; 307N; 308N; 309N; 310N; 402N; 403N; 404N; 405N; 406N; 407N; 408N; 409N; 410N; 411N; 501N; 502N; 503N; 504N; 505N; 507N; 508N; 509N; 510N AND 511N; AND PARKING SPACES P-1; P-3; P-7; P-8; P-9; P-10; P-11; P-14; P-16; P-17; P-18; P-19; P-20; P-21; P-22; P-24; P-25; P-28; P-29; P-30; P-31; P-32; P-32; P-42; P-43; P-44; P-45; P-46; P-47; P-48; P-49; P-50; P-(11; P-52; P-53; P-54; P-55; P-56; P-57; P-58; P-59; P-60; P-61; P-62; P-63; P-64; P-65; P-66; P-67; P-68; P-69; P-91; P-72; P-73; P-74; P-76; P-77; P-78; P-79; P-80; P81; P-82; P-83; P-84; P-85; P-86; P-92; P-94; P-95; P-96; P-97; P-98; P-99; P-101; P-102; P-103; P-105; P-106; P-107; P-108; P-109; P-110; P-112; AND P-113 IN KINETIC LOFTS AT RAINBO VILLAGE CONDOMINIUMS, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

THAT PART OF THE WEST 107 FEFT OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 1 IN KEENEY'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7 AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIA: TAKEN AS A TRACT AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 8, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 89°42'29" WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 8, AFORES AID, 240.31 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°17'31" EAST, 10.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°42'29" EAST, 35.38 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, 72.85 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°42'29" EAST, 9.08 FEET; "HENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, 187.74 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°46'55" WEST, 10.50 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, 102.12 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55" EAST, 8.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST, 17.24 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55" EAST 41.14 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE DRAWN 105.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH-SOUTH PUBLIC ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 1 TO 8, INCLUSIVE; THENCE NORTH 00 02/01" EAST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 30.68 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENGE SOUTH 89°47'13" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 1, AFORESAID, 1.50 FEET TO THE LOST LINE OF THE WEST 107 FEET OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST ALONG THE FAST LINE OF THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 1, AFORESAID, 36.90 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH 89°49'19" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 2, AFORESAID 1373.76 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH 03°33'48" EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 2 TO 8, INCLUSIVE, 351.22 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

ALSO,
THAT PART THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 1 IN INGLEDEW'S ADDITION TO
RAVENSWOOD, IN THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP
40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 10; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST
ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT 10, AFORESAID, 49.06 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER
THEREOF; THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55" EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 10, A
DISTANCE OF 7.86 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, 8.75 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55"
EAST, 16.33 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, 13.07 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55" EAST,
40.17 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, 4.55 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55" EAST 41.14
FEET TO A LINE DRAWN 105.50 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF THE
NORTH-SOUTH PUBLIC ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOT 10;

Lopy Page 3 of 5

0907555142 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST, ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, 27.32 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 10; THENCE SOUTH 89°47'13" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 10, AFORESAID, 1.50 FEET TO THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 107 FEET OF SAID LOT 10; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 10, AFORESAID, 50.01 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 10; THENCE NORTH 89°46'55" WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 10, AFORESAID, 107.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "E" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED September 11, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0725415119, AMENDMENT TO CORRECT THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED December 04, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0733809027, FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED January 07, 2008 AS DOCUMENT 0800731091, ADD-ON AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM PURSUANT TO THE CONDOMINIUM PROPERTY ACT KINETIC LOFTS AT RAINBO VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM RECORDED June 09, 2008 AS DOCUMENT 0816144006 AND AS MAY BE FURTHER AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON FLEMENTS.

AND

(Street Level commercial in North Building) THAT PART OF THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 1 IN KEENEY'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7 AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEFID AN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +40.13 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +22.90 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND FALLING WITHIN THE BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 8, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 03°33'48" WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8, AFORESAID, 189.87 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 03°33'48" WEST, ALCNG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 2, 3, 4 AND 5, AFORESAID, 161.34 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE NORTH 89°49'19" WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 2, AFORESAID, 39.33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°10'41" WEST, 81.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°49'19" EAST, 27.24 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 43°35'22" WEST, 17.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°57'59" WEST, 0.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST 67.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°49'19" EAST, 83.89 FEET TO THE POINT OF **BEGINNING:**

AND

PARCEL 1 (Street Level commercial in South Building) THAT PART OF THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 1 AND ALL OF LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 AND 5 IN BLOCK 1 IN KEENEY'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7 AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TAKEN AS A TRACT, LYING BELOW A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +40.27 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF +22.85 FEET CHICAGO CITY DATUM AND FALLING WITHIN THE BOUNDARY PROJECTED VERTICALLY AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 8, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 03°33'48" WEST, ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7 AND 8, AFORESAID, 163.37 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°42'29" WEST, 85.63 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST, 65.92 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°57'59" EAST, 1.27 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 43°34'48" EAST, 17.47 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°42'29" EAST, 21.27 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°17'31" WEST, 41.83 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°42'29" WEST, 6.44 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°17'31" WEST, 42.67 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 8; THENCE SOUTH 89°42'29" EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 8, AFORESAID, 68.13 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

Copy Page 4 of 5

0907555142 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AND

PARCEL 1

THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 1 IN KEENEY'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7 AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

ALSO.

PARCEL 2

THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 1 IN INGLEDEW'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD, IN THE WEST MALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN SAID PART DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ACTHE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 10 THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55" EAST, ALONG THE NORTHLINE OF LOT 10 AFORESAID, 107.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST, 86.91 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 89°49'19" WEST, 51.50 FEET ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, 23.50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55" EAST, 8 % FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST, 17.24 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89°46'55" EAST, 41.14 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, 58.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°46'55" WEST, 41.14 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST, 4.55 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°46'55" WEST, 40.17 FEET; THEN'CE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST, 13.07 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°46'55" WEST, 16.33 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°02'01" WEST, 8.75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89°46'55" WEST, 7.86 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 10 AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 00°02'01" EAST, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT 10 AFORESAID 49.06 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES THE UNDERLYING LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 1 IN KEENEY'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7 AND PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 1 IN KEENEY'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD IN THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 3:

THE WEST 107 FEET OF LOT 10 IN BLOCK 1 IN INGLEDEW'S ADDITION TO RAVENSWOOD IN THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax Parcel Numbers: 14-08-315-055-0000

Copy Poge 5 of 5